
PENN NATIONAL - February 14, 2013 - Race 3
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: $4,000
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (A Letter to Harry - 1:41.20 - September 10, 1978)
Purse: $13,000
Plus: $2,080 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $15,080
Value of Race: $15,080 1st $9,360, 2nd $3,120, 3rd $1,430, 4th $780, 5th $390
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 6:55 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
31Jan13 8CT5

2Feb13 4PEN5

11Jan13 8PEN5

10Jan13 8PEN2

10Jan13 8PEN5

25Jan13 4PEN6

9Jan13 5CT6

25Jan13 4PEN2

4
5
2
8
6
1
3
7

Wynn Willie Wynn (Otero, William)
Flybird (Whitney, Dana)
Mountain Climber (Cora, David)
Fort Denmark (Rispoli, Matthew)
Monty Cat (Wolfsont, Andrew)
Lights Out Lidge (Rodriguez, Angel)
Domestic Affair (Belmonte, Luis)
Show the Flag (Baez, Jose)

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120

L b
L b
L bf
L b
L bf
L b
L b
L b

4
5
2
8
6
1
3
7

2
6
1
8
4
5
3
7

1Head

42 1/2

25

7Head

3Head

63 1/2

5Head

8

11 1/2

34 1/2

2Head

8
42 1/2

51 1/2

61/2

71/2

11

25

34

8
42

51 1/2

61

71/2

28

1Head

33

61 1/2

51 1/2

75

4Head

8

1Nose

210 1/4

31 3/4

42

5Neck

61

75 3/4

8

0.60*
6.60

16.60
5.10

60.50
6.50

52.80
12.90

off rail, on the nod
sent up, 3p, missed
stopped inside
2w, passed tired ones
off rail, tired
3path, no factor
stopped inside
3 wide, outrun

Fractional Times: 23.41 47.37 1:12.15 1:38.57 Final Time: 1:45.58
Split Times: (23:96) (24:78) (26:42) (7:01)
Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Wynn Willie Wynn, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Marciano out of Penelope Pitstop, by Smarten. Foaled May 11, 2007 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Hoglander, Jolley & Ritchey. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

1 Claimed Horse(s): Wynn Willie Wynn New Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets New Owner: Stevark Stable, Inc.

Claiming Prices: 4 - Wynn Willie Wynn: $4,000; 5 - Flybird: $4,000; 2 - Mountain Climber: $4,000; 8 - Fort Denmark: $4,000; 6 - Monty
Cat: $4,000; 1 - Lights Out Lidge: $4,000; 3 - Domestic Affair: $4,000; 7 - Show the Flag: $4,000;

Total WPS Pool: $36,250
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Wynn Willie Wynn 3.20 2.40 2.20
5 Flybird 5.20 3.80
2 Mountain Climber 4.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 4-5 15.00 38,944
$2.00 Trifecta 4-5-2 122.20 36,483
$2.00 Superfecta 4-5-2-8 412.20 23,365

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

4 Wynn Willie Wynn 2 1Head 11 1/2 11 2Head 1Nose

5 Flybird 6 45 1/4 31 1/2 21 1Head 2Nose

2 Mountain Climber 1 2Head 21 1/2 36 38 310 1/4

8 Fort Denmark 8 711 1/4 811 815 612 3/4 412

6 Monty Cat 4 35 46 410 511 1/4 514

1 Lights Out Lidge 5 67 3/4 58 1/2 512 714 1/4 614 1/4

3 Domestic Affair 3 57 3/4 610 613 1/2 411 715 1/4

7 Show the Flag 7 811 1/2 710 1/2 714 1/2 819 1/4 821

Trainers: 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 5 - Cuprill, Charles; 2 - Bedard, Alan; 8 - Conner, John; 6 - Madrigal, Sr., Rodrigo; 1 - Beattie, Sandee; 3 - Sinnefia,
Paulina; 7 - Miller-Saul, Beth

Owners: 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 - Woodvale Farm; 2 -Anthony Barbanti; 8 -Tyler Conner; 6 -Barbara Madrigal; 1 - Rock Bottom Ranch; 3 -John
Chamatsos; 7 -Mark Bartholomew;

Footnotes
WYNN WILLIE WYNN showed speed, stayed out from the rail once clear early on the backstretch, responded gamely when challenged in early stretch and
was up on the nod. FLYBIRD was unhurried early, was sent up the outside on the backstretch, drew even outside the winner entering the final furlong and
just missed in a game effort. MOUNTAIN CLIMBER raced inside the winner to the stretch, remained in good position into the far turn then stopped and
outlasted the others. FORT DENMARK lagged two wide to the stretch then passed tired ones. MONTY CAT stayed out from the rail while unhurried then
faded. LIGHTS OUT LIDGE stayed well out from the inside while outrun. DOMESTIC AFFAIR stayed along the rail and stopped. SHOW THE FLAG was
outrun three wide.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=02/14/2013&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=02/14/2013&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR

