PENN NATIONAL - February 14, 2013 - Race 3

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: \$4,000

One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (A Letter to Harry - 1:41.20 - September 10, 1978)

Purse: \$13,000

Plus: \$2,080 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$15,080

Value of Race: \$15,080 1st \$9,360, 2nd \$3,120, 3rd \$1,430, 4th \$780, 5th \$390

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 6:55 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
31Jan13 <sup>8</sup> CT <sup>5</sup>	4	Wynn Willie Wynn (Otero, William)	120 Lb	4	- 2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 1/2	1 <sup>1</sup>	28	1 <sup>Nose</sup>	0.60*	off rail, on the nod
2Feb13 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	5	Flybird (Whitney, Dana)	120 Lb	5	6	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>10</sup> 1/4	6.60	sent up, 3p, missed
11Jan13 8PEN5	2	Mountain Climber (Cora, David)	120 L bf	2	: 1	2 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	16.60	stopped inside
10Jan13 8PEN2	8	Fort Denmark (Rispoli, Matthew)	120 Lb	8	8	7 <sup>Head</sup>	8	8	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	5.10	2w, passed tired ones
10Jan13 8PEN5	6	Monty Cat (Wolfsont, Andrew)	120 L bf	6	4	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Neck</sup>	60.50	off rail, tired
25Jan13 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	1	Lights Out Lidge (Rodriguez, Angel)	120 Lb	1	5	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	6.50	3path, no factor
9Jan13 <sup>5</sup> CT <sup>6</sup>	3	Domestic Affair (Belmonte, Luis)	120 Lb	3	3	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	52.80	stopped inside
25Jan13 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	7	Show the Flag (Baez, Jose)	120 Lb	7	7	8	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	8	8	12.90	3 wide, outrun

Fractional Times: 23.41 47.37 1:12.15 1:38.57 Final Time: 1:45.58

**Split Times:** (23:96) (24:78) (26:42) (7:01)

Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Wynn Willie Wynn, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Marciano out of Penelope Pitstop, by Smarten. Foaled May 11, 2007 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Hoglander, Jolley & Ritchey. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

1 Claimed Horse(s): Wynn Willie Wynn New Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets New Owner: Stevark Stable, Inc.

Claiming Prices: 4 - Wynn Willie Wynn: \$4,000; 5 - Flybird: \$4,000; 2 - Mountain Climber: \$4,000; 8 - Fort Denmark: \$4,000; 6 - Monty

Cat: \$4,000; 1 - Lights Out Lidge: \$4,000; 3 - Domestic Affair: \$4,000; 7 - Show the Flag: \$4,000;

**Total WPS Pool:** \$36,250

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Wynn Willie Wynn	3.20	2.40	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	4-5	15.00	38,944
5	Flybird		5.20	3.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	4-5-2	122.20	36,483
2	Mountain Climber			4.40	\$2.00 Superfecta	4-5-2-8	412.20	23,365

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
4	Wynn Willie Wynn	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	11 1/2	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Nose</sup>
5	Flybird	6	4 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Nose</sup>
2	Mountain Climber	1	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	$3^{6}$	3 <sup>8</sup>	3 <sup>10 1/4</sup>
8	Fort Denmark	8	7 <sup>11 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>11</sup>	8 <sup>15</sup>	6 <sup>12 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>12</sup>
6	Monty Cat	4	3 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>10</sup>	5 <sup>11</sup> 1/4	5 <sup>14</sup>
1	Lights Out Lidge	5	6 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>12</sup>	7 <sup>14</sup> 1/4	6 <sup>14</sup> 1/4
3	Domestic Affair	3	5 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>10</sup>	6 <sup>13 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>11</sup>	7 <sup>15</sup> 1/4
7	Show the Flag	7	8 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>14 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>19 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>21</sup>

Trainers: 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 5 - Cuprill, Charles; 2 - Bedard, Alan; 8 - Conner, John; 6 - Madrigal, Sr., Rodrigo; 1 - Beattie, Sandee; 3 - Sinnefia,

Paulina; 7 - Miller-Saul, Beth

Owners: 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 - Woodvale Farm; 2 -Anthony Barbanti; 8 -Tyler Conner; 6 -Barbara Madrigal; 1 - Rock Bottom Ranch; 3 -John

Chamatsos; 7 - Mark Bartholomew;

## **Footnotes**

WYNN WILLIE WYNN showed speed, stayed out from the rail once clear early on the backstretch, responded gamely when challenged in early stretch and was up on the nod. FLYBIRD was unhurried early, was sent up the outside on the backstretch, drew even outside the winner entering the final furlong and just missed in a game effort. MOUNTAIN CLIMBER raced inside the winner to the stretch, remained in good position into the far turn then stopped and outlasted the others. FORT DENMARK lagged two wide to the stretch then passed tired ones. MONTY CAT stayed out from the rail while unhurried then faded. LIGHTS OUT LIDGE stayed well out from the inside while outrun. DOMESTIC AFFAIR stayed along the rail and stopped. SHOW THE FLAG was outrun three wide.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.